





3. The Bail Application is accordingly, dismissed for want of prosecution.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J)

Digitally  
signed by  
SHAMBHAVI  
NILESH  
SHIVGAN  
SHAMBHAVI  
NILESH  
SHIVGAN  
Date:  
2025.11.18  
12:57:24  
+0530