



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3207 OF 2025

Ramdhani @ Pancham Chhangur Gupta ...Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

Mr. Aryavrat Dube, *for the Applicant.*

Ms. Manisha R. Tidke, *A.P.P. for the Respondent.*

CORAM DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.
DATED: 23rd DECEMBER 2025

PC:-

1. By a separate order passed today, the restoration application is allowed. Hence, the Bail Application be restored to its original file.

2. Stand over to 21st January 2026.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J)